

CNR No. PBMNB00006922023

CIS No. CS/563/2023

**SBI vs Jasvir Singh**

Present: Sh VC Jindal Advocate for plaintiff.  
Defendant exparte

No Exparte evidence is present. Perusal of the file reveals that since 01.03.2024 case has been fixed for exparte evidence of plaintiff and despite availing **3 effective opportunities** aforesaid plaintiff has failed to complete the exparte plaintiff evidence. **Accordingly, the last and final opportunity is given to plaintiff falling which the exparte evidence of plaintiff will be closed by order.** On request on the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, now to come upon 03.07.2024 for exparte evidence of plaintiff, subject to last opportunity.

Date of Order: 22.05.2024  
Teena

Raminder Kaur  
CJ(JD), Sardulgarh,  
UID No.PB 0630

Present: Sh VC Jindal Advocate for plaintiff.  
Defendant exparte

At this stage, file taken up again. PW-1 is present and examined. No other PW is present. On request on the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, now to come upon 03.07.2024 for remaining exparte evidence of plaintiff, subject to last opportunity.

Date of Order: 22.05.2024  
Teena

Raminder Kaur  
CJ(JD), Sardulgarh,  
UID No.PB 0630

